furnish to us for your “click through” subpage. 

ARTICLE 8  

PAYMENTS TO US 

8.1 Initial Franchise Fee 

Upon execution of this Agreement and to initiate the Franchise rights conveyed under this 

Agreement, you shall pay to us an Initial Franchise Fee in the amount of Forty-Nine Thousand Five- 

Hundred Dollars ($49,500). In the event that we approve you to purchase a territory that contains in 

excess of 30,000 households, you must pay an additional Initial Franchise Fee of One Dollar and Fifty 

Cents ($1.50) per household over the standard 30,000 households, up to a maximum additional 15,000 

household limit. If you are purchasing two units, the initial franchise fee for the second franchise 

agreement you sign will be reduced by $5,000 to Forty-Four Thousand Five-Hundred Dollars 

($44,500). If you are purchasing three or more units, the initial franchise fee for all units will be 

reduced by $5,000 to Forty-Four Thousand Five-Hundred Dollars ($44,500). If you are an honorably 

discharged United States veteran, and present DD-214 documentation, the Initial Franchise Fee will 

be reduced by Five Thousand Dollars for the first franchise agreement you sign. Discounts cannot be 

combined. The Initial Franchise Fee is not refundable in whole or in part and is deemed fully earned